Optical Level Switch
F l n eT  e k
1
INTRODUCTION
Simple, compact, and robust
No moving parts
Built-in, solid-state electronics

F l n eT  e k
5
MODEL NUMBER / ORDER CODE COMPARISON TABLE
Model Number Order Code
SD20P SDX1003A-99999911
SD20G SDX1003A-99999935
SD204 SDX1003A-999999MA
SD206 SDX1003A-999999MB
SD215 SDX2003A-999999MA
SD217 SDX2003A-999999MB
SD220 SDX4003A
Connection
Certification
00: None
3A: UL
AA: JIS
AC: ANSI
A4: 3/8"
A5: 1/2"
I 3: M12
01: PT male (only SUS304,316)
03: PF male
07: NPT male
17: G NPT(only SUS304,316)
78: M12X10(only PC,PES)
SDX1 99 9999999999999999
242322212019181716151413121110090807
0807
1009 1211 1413
0 0
Body and Probe material
MA: SUS 304 + PES
MB: SUS 316 + PES
11: PC(Only PC body  material)
35: PES
Power supply
A: 10 28Vdc~
17
1615
Output
P: PNP
N: NPN
18
Wiring
A: Cable
B: M1
D: Cable + rub
19
Contact
A: NO
N: NC
20
Length
2000
Code Probe Length
Standard  2000mm
0000 None
2322 2524
-
F l n eT  e k
6
ORDER  INFORMATION
F l n eT  e k
7
SD21 SPECIFICATION
 10 ~ 28 Vdc
< 25 mA
NPN / PNP
NOFNC
< 60 bar
reverse polarity protection, short circuit protection
-20~80 BC
< 500 lux
5 sec  ± 1 sec (optional)

F l n eT  e k
12
ORDER INFORMATION
Connection
Certification
00: None
3A: UL
AA: JIS
AC: ANSI
A5: 1/2"
J2: M20
01: PT male
03: PF male
07: NPT male
B2: M12X1.5
SDX4 99 9999999999999999
242322212019181716151413121110090807
0807
1009 1211 1413
0 0
Body and Probe material
MA: glass+SUS304
MB: glass+SUS316
ME: glass+SUS Zinc +Plated steel
Power supply
A: Vac 115V
B: Vac 230V
17
1615
Output
R: Relay
18
Function
T: Typical (5 wire)
M: Motor power detection (6 wire)
19
Connector of tip and body
A: Crew joint (F)
B: Quick coupling (F)
C: Crew joint (Glass welding)
20
2221 2423
Refrigeration-glass Probe
-
Length
1000
Code Probe Length
Standard  1000mm
Connector of tip and body
Options
A: Crew joint (F)
N: Quick coupling (F)
SDXAA1X-0016
SDXAA1X-0009
SDXAA1X-0010
SDXAA1X-0013
SDXAA1X-0014
A: Crew joint (F)
A: Crew joint (F)
A: Crew joint (F)
N: Quick coupling (F)
N: Quick coupling (F)
SDXAA1X-0011
SDXAA1X-0012
N: Quick coupling (F)
N: Quick coupling (F)
Connector type
T: Typical (5 wire)
M: Motor power detection (6 wire)
T: Typical (5 wire)
M: Motor power detection (6 wire)
M: Motor power detection (6 wire)
T: Typical (5 wire)